## The state of the s

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **Board of Education**

Sammy Crawford, President 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-9132

## Resolution 08-09-2 No Child Left Behind Blue Ribbon Schools Award

WHEREAS, William H. Seward Elementary School has received the national honor for the No Child Left Behind Blue Ribbon Schools Award; and

WHEREAS, this act was passed by the federal government to make sure all students get the education they need; and

WHEREAS, Seward Elementary continues to perform at a high level and the school has made Adequate Yearly Progress; and

WHEREAS, only 320 schools nation-wide were selected for this honor with Seward being one of the only two recipients in the state; and

WHEREAS, Seward Elementary was specifically recognized for dramatically improving student performance to high levels on state tests; and

WHEREAS, the winners will be honored at an awards ceremony in Washington D.C. on October 20-21, 2008 where Seward Elementary School teacher Katie Turnbull and principal David Kingsland will be in attendance; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education congratulates the Seward Elementary School on this prestigious award.

NOW THEREFORE, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education hereby recognizes Seward Elementary School for receiving the National Blue Ribbon Schools Award.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board on this 20th day of October, 2008.

Sammy Crawford, President School Board
Attest:
Sally E. Tachick
Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7/25/09